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PILED
BEFORE THE Ocr

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL OF THItiI17~ 14 2008
STATE OF WYOMING E:nlliro~by,E:xeCutil/,

l11entalQUa/~Secreta
IN THE MATTER OF: ) tyCouncff
BASIN ELECTRIC POWER COOPERATIVE) Docket No. 07-2801
DRY FORK STATION )
AIR PERMIT CT-4631 )

ORDER FOR THE PRE-HEARING CONFERENCE

IT IS HEREBY BY ORDERED AS FOLLOWS:

1. The Pre Hearing Conference is scheduled for October 27,2008 at 3:30 p.m. and will be held
at the Campbell County Extension Office, 1000 S. Douglas Hwy. 59, Powder River Conference
Room, Gillette, Wyoming.

2. A court reporter will transcribe the Prehearing and the hearing. The DEQ/ AQD shall pay for
the transcript.

3. Failure to appear at the pre-hearing conference, as scheduled above, may result in dismissal
from this case.

DATED this /7 day of October, 2008.

YiJv-Y~.
F. David Searle, Presiding Office~ L
Environmental Quality Council
122 W. 25th Street

Herschler Bldg., Rm. 1714
Cheyenne, WY 82002
Tel: (307) 777-7170
Fax: (307) 777-6134



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Kim Waring, certify that at Cheyenne, Wyoming, on the 14th day of October, 2008, I

served a copy of the foregoing ORDER FOR THE PRE-HEARING CONFERENCE by

electronic email to the following persons:

James S. Angell
Robin Cooley
Andrea Zaccardi
Earthjustice
1400 Glenarm Place, #300
Denver, CO 80202
iangell@earthiustice.org
rcooley@earthiustice.org
azaccardi@earthiustice.org

Jay A. Jerde
Nancy Vehr
Luke Esch
Office of Attorney General
123 State Capitol
Cheyenne, WY 82002
iierde@state.wy.us
nvehr@state.wy.us
lesch@state.wv.us

Patrick R. Day, P.e.
Mark Ruppert
Holland & Hart LLP
2515 Warren Ave., Ste. 450
Cheyenne, WY 82001
pday@hollandhartcom
mruppert@hollandhart.com

John Corra, Director
David Finley, AQD Administrator

Department of Environmental Quality
122 W. 25thSt, Herschler Bldg.
Cheyenne, WY 82002
icorra@wyo.gov
dfinle@wyo.gov

Reed Zars

Attorney at Law
910 Kearney St
Laramie, WY 82070
rzars @lariatorg

(

ifllWaring, Executive
nvironmental Quality J

I:: W. 25thStreet, ,
erschler Bldg., Rm.u;r14

Cheyenne, WY 82002
Tel: (307) 777-7170
Fax: (307) 777-6134


